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PROFILE SKILLS
Highly creative editor with several years experience cutting e AVID

documentaries, trailers, tasters, promos & commercials for a range of e Premiere
broadcasters including Discovery, National Geographic, VICE, BBC, e Final Cut

Animal Planet and more.

Additionally skilled with camera operating, graphic and design and .

audio tracklaying and mixing.

You can view my showreel and more at the website link above.

CREDITS

Year

2023/24
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2015
2014

Production Title

NDA Project

Wild Dogs - Running with the pack

Planet Earth 3

A Year On Planet Earth

Dino Club

Going Wild with John and James

Primal Survivor s6 - episode 11

Earth’s Great Rivers |l

Wild Babies

Primal Survivor s6 - episode 5

Primal Survivor s6 - episode 2

Unknown Amazon - Into The Wild

Unknown Amazon - Secrets Of Survival

Primal Survivor sb - Masters of Fire

Mysteries Of The Deep - US Navy Vs. UFO
Mysteries Of The Deep - Escobar’s Treasure Sub
Ultimate Survival: WW Il - Death In The Outback
Malawi Wildlife Rescue - Big Buck Rescue
Jeremy Wade’s Dark Waters - Jurrasic River Beast
India’s Wild Karnataka

Resless Leg Syndrome - The New Evidence
Jeremy Wade's Mighty Rivers - Mississippi
Jeremy Wade’s Mighty Rivers - Danube
Jeremy Wade's Mighty Rivers - Ganges
Man-Eating Python

River Monsters Special - Don’t Try This At Home
River Monsters s8 - Killers From The Abyss

River Monsters s8 - Death Down Under

The One Show

e ProTools
Channel Genre
Apple TV+ Natural History
Love Nature Obs Doc [ Natural History
BBC Natural History
ITv Natural History
SKY Childrens Entertainment
EcoFlix Factual Entertainment

National Geographic
BBC

Netflix

National Geographic
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VICE

VICE

National Geographic
Discovery

Discovery

National Geographic
Love Nature

Animal Planet

ITv

FIVE

Animal Planet
Animal Planet
Animal Planet
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Animal Planet
Animal Planet
Animal Planet

BBC

* After Effects

* Photoshop

InDesign

e Sony/Canon/RED Cameras

Factual Entertainment
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Natural History
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Documentary
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Obs Doc
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Factual Entertainment
Factual Entertainment
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PREVIOUS FULL TIME EMPLOYMENT

lcon Films Offline editor, camera operator and dubbing mixer.

Shooting and editing across multiple broadcast productions including
‘River Monsters with Jeremy Wade', Unknown Amazon with Pedro Andrade, Primall
Survivor and more.

In between international shoots and major edits | would edit trailers & promotional

material for lcon’s latest productions as well as cutting sizzles and creating graphic
pitching decks.

FPQube Offline editor, camera operator, web design & creation

Shooting and editing commercials and trailers for Nintendo branded content as
well as creating bespoke websites for products.

Rice Digital Writer and content editor

Managing social media accounts and writing opinion pieces and reviews
specialising in Japanese video games for online publication at ricedigital.co.uk.

Life Media UK Offline editor, camera operator, web design & creation

Producing and editing promotional and video marketing content for corporate
clients. Designing and creating their online presence.
Designing company logo and branding.

AudioGO  Audiobook editor

Working across digital and CD Publication; track laying and editing, cleaning up
audio, dialogue editing, removing unwanted sounds and layering sound effects.

EDUCATIORN

BA (Hons) Media Practice
University Of The West Of England
2008 - 201

BTEC (ND) Media: Moving Image
City Of Bristol College
2006 - 2008



