BENJAMIN JENKINS

OFFLINE EDITOR

www.benjenkinseditor.com

PROFILE

Highly creative editor with several years experience cutting documentaries, trailers, tasters, promos & commercials for a range of broadcasters including Discovery, National Geographic, VICE, BBC, Animal Planet and more.

Additionally skilled with camera operating, graphic and design and audio tracklaying and mixing.

You can view my showreel and more at the website link above.

CREDITS

Year	Production Title
2023/24	NDA Project
2023	Wild Dogs - Running with the pack
2022	Planet Earth 3
2022	A Year On Planet Earth
2022	Dino Club
2022	Going Wild with John and James
2022	Primal Survivor s6 - episode 11
2021	Earth's Great Rivers II
2021	Wild Babies
2021	Primal Survivor s6 - episode 5
2021	Primal Survivor s6 - episode 2
2021	Unknown Amazon - Into The Wild
2020	Unknown Amazon - Secrets Of Survival
2020	Primal Survivor s5 - Masters of Fire
2019	Mysteries Of The Deep - US Navy Vs. UFO
2019	Mysteries Of The Deep - Escobar's Treasure Sub
2019	Ultimate Survival: WW II - Death In The Outback
2019	Malawi Wildlife Rescue - Big Buck Rescue
2019	Jeremy Wade's Dark Waters - Jurrasic River Beast
2019	India's Wild Karnataka
2018	Resless Leg Syndrome - The New Evidence
2018	Jeremy Wade's Mighty Rivers - Mississippi
2018	Jeremy Wade's Mighty Rivers - Danube
2018	Jeremy Wade's Mighty Rivers - Ganges
2017	Man-Eating Python
2016	River Monsters Special - Don't Try This At Home
2016	River Monsters s8 - Killers From The Abyss
2015	River Monsters s8 - Death Down Under
2014	The One Show
	1

Channel

Apple TV+ Love Nature BBC ITV SKY EcoFlix National Geographic BBC Netflix National Geographic National Geographic VICE VICE National Geographic Discovery Discovery National Geographic Love Nature Animal Planet ITV FIVE Animal Planet Animal Planet Animal Planet Discovery Animal Planet Animal Planet Animal Planet BBC

www.benjenkinseditor.com

- 🔀 Benjamin.Jenkins@live.co.uk
- +44 7557 358 227
- Bristol, United Kingdom

SKILLS

- AVID
- Premiere
- Final Cut
- After Effects
- Photoshop
- InDesign
- Sony/Canon/RED Cameras
- ProTools

Genre

Natural History Obs Doc / Natural History Natural History Natural History **Childrens Entertainment** Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Natural History Natural History Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Documentary Documentary Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Obs Doc Factual Entertainment Documentary Documentary Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Documentary Documentary Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment Factual Entertainment

PREVIOUS FULL TIME EMPLOYMENT

Icon Films Offline editor, camera operator and dubbing mixer.

Shooting and editing across multiple broadcast productions including 'River Monsters with Jeremy Wade', Unknown Amazon with Pedro Andrade, Primal Survivor and more.

In between international shoots and major edits I would edit trailers & promotional material for Icon's latest productions as well as cutting sizzles and creating graphic pitching decks.

PQube Offline editor, camera operator, web design & creation

Shooting and editing commercials and trailers for Nintendo branded content as well as creating bespoke websites for products.

Rice Digital Writer and content editor

Managing social media accounts and writing opinion pieces and reviews specialising in Japanese video games for online publication at ricedigital.co.uk.

Life Media UK Offline editor, camera operator, web design & creation

Producing and editing promotional and video marketing content for corporate clients. Designing and creating their online presence. Designing company logo and branding.

AudioGO Audiobook editor

Working across digital and CD Publication; track laying and editing, cleaning up audio, dialogue editing, removing unwanted sounds and layering sound effects.

EDUCATION

BA (Hons) Media Practice University Of The West Of England 2008 - 2011

BTEC (ND) Media: Moving Image City Of Bristol College 2006 - 2008